THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-Law No. 86-68

BEING A BY-LAW AUTHORIZING THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO ENTER INTO THAT CERTAIN AGREE-MENT DATED THE 30th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1968 BETWEEN JOHN PETRAKOS AND THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY RELATING TO THE CONTRIBUTION BY JOHN PETRAKOS FOR THE SUPPORT OF HIS NIECE, GEORGI-NA PETRAKOS ALSO KNOWN AS GINA PETRAKOS, WHO IS NOW IN THE TEMPORARY CUSTODY OF THE CHILDREN'S AID SOCIETY.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain Agreement dated the 30th day of September, 1968, between John Petrakos, of the City of North Bay, and The Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay, relating to the contribution by John Petrakos for the support of his Niece, Georgina Petrakos, also known as Gina Petrakos.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22nd DAY OF OCTOBER, 1968.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22nd DAY OF OCTOBER, 1968.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER , 1968.

The second secon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	printerrus S. J. J.
MAYOR	CITY CLERK